C0G/X7R
Introduction
These ranges of both High Capacitance and High Voltage Multilayer
ceramic capacitor assemblies are designed for use in high frequency
switched mode power supplies, DC-DC converters and similar
applications.
Low ESR and low ESL are inherent in the design giving the
assemblies a high current capability up to 1MHz and offer far

by either high melting point solder (M.Pt. 300ºC typ.) or high
conductivity silver loaded epoxy adhesive depending on product.
Ordering Information
8060
Chip
Size
B
Finish
B = Bare Chip
Assembly
500
Voltage
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
500 = 500V
1K0= 1000V
2K0= 2000V
0126
Capacitance
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are significant
figures of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following.
eg: 0126=12µF.
K
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Standard
K = ±10%
Optional
X
Dielectric
C = C0G
X = X7R
B
Packaging
R =330mm
(13�)
reel
B =Bulk
J
Mounting
Style
N=Bare Chip
SM Assembly
J =J leaded
SM Assembly
L =L leaded
SM Assembly
S =Straight
leaded DIL
Assembly